
TABLE 4 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEANS 

SEPTEMBER­ SEPTEMBER­
JULY JULY JULY JULY 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

METRIC TONS 
CANADA 28,258 2,288 217,601 130,507 

EUROPE 23,457 2,349 7,602,631 7,766,617 
EUROPEAN UNION 23,457 2,349 7,516,211 7,624,921 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 0 1,302 746,664 696,197 
DENMARK 0 0 47,009 41,453 
FRANCE 0 0 378,628 350,644 
GERMANY 107 21 1,204,090 1,117,889 
GREECE 0 0 153,183 168,022 
ITALY 0 0 455,537 154,141 
NETHERLANDS 17,552 526 2,590,400 2,671,542 
PORTUGAL 0 0 274,767 227,211 
SPAIN 0 0 1,338,822 1,616,999 
UNITED KINGDOM 1,756 500 305,511 481,549 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 333 42,959 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 86,087 98,737 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 325,329 473,042 10,170,565 8,900,547 
INDONESIA 58,000 100,099 683,922 672,606 
JAPAN 102,527 196,275 3,415,451 3,344,381 
KOREA, REP. OF 94,165 78,459 1,451,683 1,005,712 
TAIWAN 12,600 8,367 1,914,300 1,526,601 
CHINA 57,750 45,528 1,529,388 1,463,147 

LATIN AMERICA 227,920 311,962 3,267,650 4,505,888 
MEXICO 161,671 286,302 2,412,721 2,772,810 
BRAZIL 0 0 190,698 638,038 
COSTA RICA 17,300 7,350 136,663 142,482 
COLOMBIA 9,177 6,600 133,880 106,979 
VENEZUELA 23,622 0 277,252 187,915 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 26,932 0 833,799 713,852 
ISRAEL 14,476 0 499,743 382,795 

OCEANIA 0 0 56,967 36,299 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 16,506 16 

CANADIAN TRANSSHIPMENTS 0 0 812,976 910,827 

TOTAL WORLD 631,896 789,641 22,978,695 22,964,553 

SOURCE: SEPTEMBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS:OCTOBER 1998 



TABLE 7 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED 1 

SEPTEMBER­ SEPTEMBER­
JULY JULY JULY JULY 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 1,004 1,357 12,848 10,719 

EUROPE 7,270 10,374 102,420 103,976 
EUROPEAN UNION 7,124 9,803 98,741 98,645 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 502 338 2,356 3,229 
DENMARK 508 612 9,279 8,808 
GERMANY 3,624 5,190 47,751 48,235 
NETHERLANDS 841 491 8,858 8,030 
SPAIN 1,388 2,509 25,331 24,835 
SWEDEN 0 33 381 454 
UNITED KINGDOM 225 453 3,002 3,365 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 110 198 1,365 2,069 
NORWAY 74 125 740 1,472 

EASTERN EUROPE 36 373 2,313 3,262 

LATIN AMERICA 497 635 6,044 27,483 
MEXICO 492 619 5,666 25,805 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 373 909 4,588 14,253 
JAPAN 17 72 1,150 1,561 
TAIWAN 5 135 534 939 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 393 396 6,607 19,908 
KUWAIT 0 0 552 209 
SAUDI ARABIA 125 138 993 602 
TURKEY 0 143 2,432 16,226 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 40 20 956 544 

OCEANIA 36 36 1,390 679 

TOTAL WORLD 9,611 13,707 136,670 177,069 

SOURCE: SEPTEMBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 

FAS:COTS:OCTOBER 1998 



TABLE 9 -- U.S. EXPORTS: PEANUTS AND PRODUCTS 

JULY 
1997 

JULY 
1998 

AUGUST­
JULY 

1996/97 

AUGUST­
JULY 

1997/98 

METRIC TONS 

EDIBLES 
FRANCE 
GERMANY 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 
NORWAY 
CANADA 
JAPAN 
TOTAL 

PREPARED/PRESERVED 

23 
120 
119 

2,641 
213 

2,356 
40 

6,045 
439 

14,394 

0 
40 
0 

2,002 
40 

1,248 
60 

6,479 
312 

11,653 

586 
2,959 
1,214 

35,913 
2,891 

20,693 
319 

64,798 
5,078 

162,181 

660 
2,167 
2,641 

38,286 
2,425 

21,865 
774 

65,044 
2,841 

163,703 

TOTAL 

INSHELL1 

2,783 1,761 29,865 32,715 

TOTAL 

OILSTOCK 

2,315 859 36,655 34,175 

TOTAL 605 350 7,733 10,086 

TOTAL PEANUTS 2 19,518 14,408 227,270 232,135 

PEANUT BUTTER

TOTAL 1,279 1,109 15,381 13,443 

SOURCE: SEPTEMBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN UNSHELLED BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 2INCLUDES UNSHELLED CONVERTED TO 
SHELLED BASIS AT RATE OF 75 PERCENT. 

FAS:COTS:OCTOBER 1998



